Shop Order-00-10-15: Unclassified

Jody Price

Oromocto Fire Department

50 Miramichi Road
Oromocto, NB E2V 152
pricej@oromocto.ca

Exp. Date:
Quote No:

BODY:

05/02/2015

ERENB-0002

00-10-15

Job/Order No: 18451

Metalfab Pumper - ULC 05/13
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PARTNO S STN CODE DESCRIPTION QTY ID

00-10-1500

10-11-1501
10-11-2100
10-11-2200
10-11-3000
10-11-3500
10-11-4200
10-20-1000
10-20-2000

20-11-1000
20-11-1700

20-21-3800
20-21-4000
20-31-0100
20-31-0200
20-31-3000
20-41-0600
20-41-5000
20-51-0700
20-51-2600
20-51-9001
20-52-3000

30-12-8601
30-20-1000
30-20-1700
30-20-1800
30-31-7200
30-51-8100
30-52-3001

40-11-2100

50-11-0500

60-10-1400
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== Metalfab Pumper - ULC 05/13 - 0.000 ==
METALFAB QUOTEWRITER VERSION MAY 2013
Metalfab Refurbished Pre-owned Pumper
GENERAL INFORMATION

ULC Testing not requested E
Maximum length not specified E
Maximum height not specified E

Manuals - existing
Delivery - Customer to pick up
Payment Terms - COD upon pick up
Hose bed capacity - existing
Equipment carrying capacity - existing
CHASSIS INFORMATION
Chassis - existing
Chassis Motor Vehicle Inspection required - NB
E
Front mudflaps - existing
Rear mudflaps - existing
Fuel tank or step covers - existing - clean and polish
Fuel fill label -Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel only - existing
Paint conventional cab two tone
Intake air shutoff for engine - existing
Rear Tow Hooks - under body - existing
Master Battery Disconnect included with chassis
Back up alarm - existing
Air horns - existing
Chassis steering wheel lined up by others
PUMP AND PLUMBING
Existing pump
Valves and controls - top mount panel - existing
1-1/2" thread specifications STORZ
2-1/2" thread specifications STORZ
Hale master intake suction valve - electric control
Heat exchanger - existing
Foam system - existing - to be serviced, repaired and tested
WATER AND FOAM TANKS
Ultra-Tank water tank - existing
ELECTRICAL
Base electrical system - existing except as noted
BODY
Single axle extruded aluminum body - existing
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S
60-31-6500 S Compartment matting- existing 1{MTL
60-33-0000 S Paint exterior - red to match cab 1|{MTL
60-33-0200 S Undercoating not required 1{MTL
60-33-0600 Chassis wheels not painted 1|{MTL
60-33-1000 Paint pump and plumbing job colour 1{MTL
60-33-1500 Buffed finish compartment interior 1|{MTL
60-33-2000 S Lettering - supply and install reflective lettering as directed by 1{MTL
Customer
60-33-3000 S Reflective stripe - as directed by Customer 1{MTL
60-33-3310 Reflective stripe - red and yellow chevron at rear 1|{MTL
60-41-8500 S Ladder rack - existing 1{MTL
INSTRUMENTATION 1|{MTL
70-11-1500 S Stainless steel instrument panels - existing 1[{MTL
70-11-2000 S Top mount instrument panel - existing 1|{MTL
70-11-3200 S Colour coded tags - existing 1{MTL
70-11-7500 S Heat pan-aluminum - existing 1|{MTL
ACCESSORIES 1| MTL
80-11-5000 6" x 10' lightweight suction hose (ea) 2| MTL
80-18-0600 SCBA brkt w/strap - ZICO ULLH - crew cab mount 1{MTL
80-99-05AA X Holmatro Pump and Ram 1
80-99-10AA X Supply and install FoamPro 1600 on 2001 Pumper 1




