

Shop Order-00-10-15: Unclassified

Oromocto Fire Department Jody Price 50 Miramichi Road Oromocto, NB E2V 152 pricej@oromocto.ca

Exp. Date: 05/02/2015

Quote No: ERENB-0002 Job/Order No: 18451

BODY: 00-10-15 Metalfab Pumper - ULC 05/13

02/13/2017 Page 1

02/13/2017					raye i
PART NO	S	STN CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ID
			== Metalfab Pumper - ULC 05/13 - 0.000 ==	1	MTL
			METALFAB QUOTEWRITER VERSION MAY 2013	1	MTL
00-10-1500	S		Metalfab Refurbished Pre-owned Pumper	1	MTL
			GENERAL INFORMATION	1	MTL
10-11-1501			ULC Testing not requested E	1	MTL
10-11-2100			Maximum length not specified E	1	MTL
10-11-2200			Maximum height not specified E	1	MTL
10-11-3000	S		Manuals - existing	1	MTL
10-11-3500	S	>	Delivery - Customer to pick up	1	MTL
10-11-4200	S		Payment Terms - COD upon pick up	1	MTL
10-20-1000	S		Hose bed capacity - existing	1	MTL
10-20-2000	S		Equipment carrying capacity - existing	1	MTL
			CHASSIS INFORMATION	1	MTL
20-11-1000	S		Chassis - existing	1	MTL
20-11-1700			Chassis Motor Vehicle Inspection required - NB E	1	MTL
20-21-3800	S		Front mudflaps - existing	1	MTL
20-21-4000	S		Rear mudflaps - existing	1	MTL
20-31-0100	S		Fuel tank or step covers - existing - clean and polish	1	MTL
20-31-0200	S		Fuel fill label -Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel only - existing	1	MTL
20-31-3000		>	Paint conventional cab two tone	1	MTL
20-41-0600	S		Intake air shutoff for engine - existing	1	MTL
20-41-5000	S		Rear Tow Hooks - under body - existing	1	MTL
20-51-0700	S		Master Battery Disconnect included with chassis	1	MTL
20-51-2600	S		Back up alarm - existing	1	MTL
20-51-9001	S		Air horns - existing	1	MTL
20-52-3000		>	Chassis steering wheel lined up by others	1	MTL
			PUMP AND PLUMBING	1	MTL
30-12-8601	S		Existing pump	1	MTL
30-20-1000	S		Valves and controls - top mount panel - existing	1	MTL
30-20-1700	S		1-1/2" thread specifications STORZ	1	MTL
30-20-1800	S		2-1/2" thread specifications STORZ	1	MTL
30-31-7200		>	Hale master intake suction valve - electric control	2	MTL
30-51-8100	S		Heat exchanger - existing	1	MTL
30-52-3001	S		Foam system - existing - to be serviced, repaired and tested WATER AND FOAM TANKS	1	<i>MTL</i> MTL
40-11-2100	S		Ultra-Tank water tank - existing	1	MTL
			ELECTRICAL	1	MTL
50-11-0500	S		Base electrical system - existing except as noted	1	MTL
			BODY	1	MTL
60-10-1400	S		Single axle extruded aluminum body - existing	1	MTL

02/13/2017 Page 2

02/13/2017				Page 2
PART NO	S STN CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ID
60-31-6500	S	Compartment matting- existing	1	MTL
60-33-0000	S	Paint exterior - red to match cab	1	MTL
60-33-0200	S	Undercoating not required	1	MTL
60-33-0600		Chassis wheels not painted	1	MTL
60-33-1000		Paint pump and plumbing job colour	1	MTL
60-33-1500		Buffed finish compartment interior	1	MTL
60-33-2000	S	Lettering - supply and install reflective lettering as directed by	1	MTL
00-33-2000	3	Customer	,	WIL
60-33-3000	S	Reflective stripe - as directed by Customer	1	MTL
	3		1	
60-33-3310	•	Reflective stripe - red and yellow chevron at rear	1	MTL
60-41-8500	S	Ladder rack - existing	1	MTL
		INSTRUMENTATION	1	MTL
70-11-1500	S	Stainless steel instrument panels - existing	1	MTL
70-11-2000	S	Top mount instrument panel - existing	1	MTL
70-11-3200	S	Colour coded tags - existing	1	MTL
70-11-7500	S	Heat pan-aluminum - existing	1	MTL
		ACCESSORIES	1	MTL
80-11-5000		6" x 10' lightweight suction hose (ea)	2	MTL
80-18-0600		SCBA brkt w/strap - ZICO ULLH - crew cab mount	1	MTL
80-99-05AA	X	Holmatro Pump and Ram	1	
80-99-10AA	Χ	Supply and install FoamPro 1600 on 2001 Pumper	1	